Write-off There is no reasonable expectation  Asset is written off
 of recovery

 Page 52 |ONE CARIBBEAN MEDIA LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 2018

4  Financial risk management (continued)
 4.1 Financial risk factors (continued)
  (b) Credit risk (continued)

Summary of ECL calculations (continued)
b. The general approach (continued)

Customer loans

   Average ECL   Estimated  Expected
   Aging   Rate   EAD   credit loss
  %  $’000  $’000

Performing (Stage 1)  -  -  -

Underperforming (Stage 2)   2.4%   13,469  322

Non-performing (Stage 3)   62.6%  3,935  2,462

   16.0%

A 1% change in the probability of default would result in a change in the ECL of $70,350.

The movement in the provision for expected credit losses for customer loans is as follows:

   Under-  Non-
  Performing   performing   performing  Total
  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000
 Balance at beginning of the year as reported
under IAS 39   -   -   280   280
Amounts restated through opening retained
earnings   -   381   2,979   3,360
Opening ECL under IFRS 9   -   381   3,259   3,640
Net change to provisions and reclassifications -   (59)   (698)   (757)
Amounts written off to provisions   -   -   (99)   (99)
Balance at end of the year   -   322   2,462   2,784

ONE CARIBBEAN MEDIA LIMITED
Year ended 31 December 2018

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
(These financial statements are expressed in Trinidad and Tobago dollars)

17,404 2,784

ONE CARIBBEAN MEDIA LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 2018 | Page 53

4  Financial risk management (continued)
 4.1  Financial risk factors (continued)
  (b) Credit risk (continued)
   Summary of ECL calculations (continued)

b. The general approach (continued)

Government of Barbados exposure
During the period 2008, the start of the global financial crisis, and 2017 the Government of Barbados (GOB)
sovereign credit rating suffered several downgrades, moving from “investment grade” to one of the lowest

[…]

and these cash flows consist solely of payments of principal and interest on the principal amount
outstanding.  An increase of $4,259,501 in the loss allowance for these assets was recognised in
opening retained earnings for the period.

(iii) Loans and other receivables would have previously been included in trade receivables and non-
current trade receivables.  These are carried at amortised cost less impairment.  An increase of
$3,360,006 in the loss allowance was recognized in opening retained earnings for the period.

(iv) Trade receivables – there was no change to the classification of trade receivables from amortised
cost.  The method of assessing the impairment of trade receivables using the expected credit loss
model was implemented and resulted in an increase in the loss allowance that was recognized in
opening retained earnings of $13,468,891.

On the date of initial application, 1 January 2018, the financial instruments of the group were as follows, with any
reclassifications noted:

   Measurement category   Carrying amount

 Original   New
 (IAS 39)   (IFRS 9) Original New Difference

Non-current financial assets

Financial Assets - FVOCI Available for sale FVOCI  4,786   15,427   10,642

Financial Assets - Amortised cost Amortised cost Amortised cost  10,751   6,492   4,260

Loans and other receivables Amortised cost Amortised cost  15,500   12,140   3,360

Current financial assets

Trade receivables Amortised cost Amortised cost  115,096   101,628   13,468

Cash and cash equivalents Amortised cost Amortised cost  78,030   78,030   -

Loans and other receivables Amortised cost Amortised cost  2,655   2,655   -

(b) New standards and interpretations not yet adopted by the Group:
Certain new accounting standards and interpretations have been published that are not mandatory for 31 December
2018 reporting periods and have not been early adopted by the Group. The Group is yet to assess the impact of
these new standards.

ONE CARIBBEAN MEDIA LIMITED
Year ended 31 December 2018

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
(These financial statements are expressed in Trinidad and Tobago dollars)